
Hants & Berks Motor Club Ltd  

Provisional Events Calendar for 2026 

Please note that the provisional calendar is intended for information purposes only and subject to change.                                       

Always refer to the website Events Calendar pages, or latest edition of Sidelights nearer the time for final dates and details. 

 

 

 

                      

Date Event Organiser(s) 

Saturday, 10th January Lunch R & W Perry & L Vass 

Wednesday 14th January Breakfast Car Meet, The Ely (9.30am) R Crowther & L & R Vass 

Saturday 24th January Brunch Car Meet, The Old Bell (10am) R Crowther & L & R Vass 

Thursday 29th January Club Night A White 

Monday 2nd February Lunch R & W Perry 

Wednesday 11th February Breakfast Car Meet, The Ely (9.30am) R Crowther & L & R Vass 

Wednesday 18th February Visit to the Aston Martin Heritage Trust – Tour then 
Observational Quiz followed by lunch 

M & B Dipper 

Thursday 26th February Quiz Night Juliet Anderson 

Saturday 28th February Brunch Car Meet, The Old Bell (10am) R Crowther & l & R Vass 

Monday 2nd March Lunch R & W Perry 

Sunday 8th March Afternoon Tea Ros & Linda Vass 

Wednesday 11th March Breakfast Car Meet, The Ely (9.30am) R Crowther & L & R Vass 

Thursday, 26th March AGM/Social/Buffet R Trumper 

Saturday 28th March Get Jerky Rally (Marshalling) A White 

Saturday 28th March Brunch Car Meet, The Old Bell (10am) R Crowther & L & R Vass 

Sunday 29th March Grandstand Day Out at Aldershot Raceway  R Crowther 

Wednesday 1st April Lunch  

Wednesday 8th April Breakfast Car Meet, The Ely (9.30am) R Crowther & L & R Vass 

Friday 17th to Sun 19th April Weekend away Ashford L. & R Vass 

Saturday 25th April Brunch Car Meet, The Old Bell (10am) R Crowther & L & R Vass 

Sunday 26th April National Drive it Day  

Friday, 1st May Lunch  

Sunday 3rd May Dixies Challenge (Marshalling) A White 

Sunday 10th May Spring Run A & S White 

Wednesday 13th May Breakfast Car Meet, The Ely (9.30am) R Crowther & L & R Vass 

Saturday 16th May Grandstand Day Out at Wiscombe Hill Climb A White 

Saturday 23rd May Brunch Car Meet, The Old Bell (10am) R Crowther & L & R Vass 

Friday 29th May Evening Car Meet, Ball & Wicket (7pm) J Mantripp &A & S White 

May TBC Grandstand Day Out at Thruxton R Crowther 

Thursday 4th June Workshop Visit at Bentley L Vass & J Whittingham 

Sunday 7th June Abingdon Sprint (Marshalling) A White 

Wednesday 10th June Breakfast Car Meet, The Ely (9.30am) R Crowther & L & R Vass 

Saturday 13th June Classics in the Park L & R Vass 

Sunday 14th June TBA Walking Rally  

Friday 19th June Evening Car Meet, Ball & Wicket (7pm) J Mantripp & A & S White 

Friday 19th June Mini Scatter, Ball & Wicket (6.30pm - 9pm) D Madgwick 

Saturday 27th June Brunch Car Meet, The Old Bell (10am) R Crowther & L & R Vass 

Sunday 28th June Car Gymkhana/ Summer Social BBQ A & S White 

Saturday 4th July Club 80th Anniversary Lunch S White L Vass & C Scott 

Wednesday 8th July Breakfast Car Meet, The Ely (9.30am) R Crowther & L & R Vass 

      Event organised by the H&BMC 

open to members (some events 

may open to non-members after an 

initial period; entry fee may apply). 

Event organised by the 

H&BMC open to both 

members & non-members 

(entry fee may apply). 

Event not organised or 

managed by the H&MC 

but supported by our 

members. 



Version 26.B 
 

Wednesday 8th July RAC Concours Event (Marshalling) A White 

Saturday 11th July Nicky Grist Stages Rally (Marshalling) A & S White 

Friday 17th July Evening Car Meet, Ball & Wicket (7pm) J Mantripp & A & S White 

Saturday 25th July Brunch Car Meet, The Old Bell (10am) R Crowther & L & R Vass 

Wednesday 12th August Breakfast Car Meet, The Ely (9.30am) R Crowther & L & A Vass 

Saturday 15th August Grandstand Day Out at Silverstone R Crowther 

Friday, 21st August Evening Car Meet, Ball & Wicket (7pm) J Mantripp & A & S White 

Saturday 29th August Brunch Car Meet, The Old Bell (10am) R Crowther & L & R Vass 

Sunday, 30th - Monday, 31st  
August (Bank Holiday W/E) 

Swallowfield Show L & R Vass 

Tuesday 1st September Lunch  

Saturday 5th September TBA Classic Car/ Air Display at White Waltham R Crowther 

Wednesday 9th September Breakfast Car Meet, The Ely (9.30am) R Crowther & L & R Vass 

Saturday 12th September Grandstand Day Out at Kop Hill Climb R Crowther 

Thursday 24th September Club Night TBA 

Saturday 26th September Brunch Car Meet, The Old Bell (10am) R Crowther & L & R Vass 

Sunday 27th September Autumn Run A & S White 

Thursday 1st October Lunch  

Saturday 10th October Grandstand Day Out at Silverstone R Crowther 

Wednesday 14th October Breakfast Car Meet, The Ely (9.30am) R Crowther & L & R Vass 

Saturday 24th October Brunch Car Meet, The Old Bell (10am) R Crowther & L & R Vass 

Friday 30th October Club Night - Skittles L Vass 

Sunday 1st November London to Brighton Run (Marshalling) A White 

Monday 2nd November Lunch  

Wednesday 11th November Breakfast Car Meet, The Ely (9.30am) R Crowther & L & R Vass 

Saturday 7thor 14th 
November TBA 

Wyedean Stages Rally (Marshalling) A & S White 

Thursday 26th November Club Night  

Saturday 28th November Brunch Car Meet, The Old Bell (10am) R Crowther & L & R Vass 

Saturday 5th December Christmas Lunch S White 

Wednesday 9th December Breakfast Car Meet, The Ely (9.30am) R Crowther & L & R Vass 

 

TBA = date or event yet to be announced 

 

 

 

 

 


